OP \$40.00 5180058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALFA ADHESIVES, INC.		07/17/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KULKOTE, LLC	
Street Address:	3227 Central Pacific Trail	
City:	Park City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84098	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5180058	KULKOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Walsh-Sobel	
SIGNATURE:	/ELLEN WALSH-SOBEL/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KulKote_TrademarkAssignment_Signed_17Jul17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0737

900414139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is made between ALFA ADHESIVES, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having an address at 15 Lincoln Street, Hawthorne, New Jersey 07506, United States of America and KULKOTE, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, having a place of business at 3227 Central Pacific Trail, Park City Utah 84098, United States of America.

WHEREAS, ALFA ADHESIVES, INC. desires to transfer all rights to the trademark set forth below, including all common law rights, to KULKOTE, LLC.

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application / Registration No.
United States	KULKOTE	87/126,837 / 5,180,058

The parties, for exchange of good and valuable consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree as follows:

ALFA ADHESIVES, INC. hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys and transfers all right, title and interest to the trademark to KULKOTE, LLC, including but not limited to the goodwill associated with the trademark and all formatives thereof, and including the right to sue and collect past damages, all the foregoing to the fullest extent as would have been held by ALFA ADHESIVES, INC. if no assignment were made. ALFA ADHESIVES, INC. agrees to cooperate with KULKOTE, LLC to convey, perfect, record and otherwise take steps to further the conveyances and rights granted herein.

By: Name: Darren M. Gilmore Title: CEO and President Date: 7-17-17	ALFA ADHESIVES, INC. By: Name: Darren M. Gilmore Title: CEO and President Date: 7-17-17
State of) SS: County of)	State of) SS: County of)
On this of, before me personally came above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by	On this of, before me personally came above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who
Notary Public	Notary Public

POCEN SAFENDE ER GER NESAR. GENYE FISHENDE NE FALLE A ALERENÇE KULLET LEGARE XER XI. DE STERREN,

RECORDED: 07/20/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0738